
1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Change Order No.: Owner Proj. No.:

Owner: RSD Proj. No.:

Project: Date:

Description: 

# Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price

1.00

1 LS 19,145.60$   19,145.60$                  

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

Total: 19,145.60$                  

Completion time extended 1 days If yes, new completion date?

Client Signature Blair Simpson

Client Printed

# Date By
X XX/XX/XX XXX

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

Revisions
Description

Amount of this Change Order 19,145.60$                                          

Amount of Previous Change Order (s) -$                                                     

New Total Contract Amount 19,145.60$                                          

-$                                                     

Description

Price associated with installing a double linestop for 

the tie-in of the old system to new at 5th Street. 8" and 

6".

Original Contract Amt

Barfield Highway 8/18/2022

Price associated with installing a double linestop for the tie-in of the old system to new at 5th Street. 8" 

and 6".

Change Order Request

22 2020-007

City of Pahokee 01-20037

1

Michael Rezk 9/6/2022



1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Description of work: CO #: 22

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 HR $62.50 $0.00

2 HR $40.38 $0.00

3 HR $56.12 $0.00

4 HR $202.61 $0.00

5 HR $79.95 $0.00

6 HR $93.41 $0.00

7 HR $37.98 $0.00

8 HR $73.93 $0.00

9 HR $61.50 $0.00

10 HR $40.38 $0.00

11 HR $49.97 $0.00

12 HR $109.04 $0.00

13 HR $169.32 $0.00

14 HR $19.50 $0.00

15 HR $19.50 $0.00

16 8 HR $32.46 $259.68

17 HR $65.00 $0.00

18 HR $58.75 $0.00

Equipment Subtotal $259.68

Markup 0.150 $38.95

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $298.63

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 8 HR $64.29 $514.32

2 HR $44.21 $0.00

3 HR $38.06 $0.00

4 HR $20.79 $0.00

5 HR $36.24 $0.00

6 HR $26.32 $0.00

7 HR $43.50 $0.00

8 HR $32.61 $0.00

9 HR $23.65 $0.00

10  $0.00

11  $0.00

Labor Subtotal $514.32

Burden 0.5146 $264.67

Markup 0.150 $77.15

LABOR TOTAL: $856.14

Superintendent 

Foreman (w/ Pick-Up)

Operator-Road Crew

Laborer-Road Crew

Operator-Underground Crew

Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew

Finisher-Concrete Crew

Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew

 

Water Truck

Dozer

Paver

Paving Roller

Broom

Tractor

Roller

Mixer

Grader

Backhoe

Description

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

EQUIPMENT

Price associated with installing a double linestop for 

the tie-in of the old system to new at 5th Street. 8" and 

6".

Loader

Excavator (30,000 lb)

LABOR

Excavator (70,000 lb)

Tamp

Saw

Pick-Up Truck

Curb Machine

Description

Dump Truck

Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew

1



# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 $0.00

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

5 $0.00

6 $0.00

7 $0.00

Material Subtotal $0.00

Markup 0.150 $0.00

MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 1 LS $16,000.00 $16,000.00

2 1 LS $0.00

3 1 LS $0.00

4 1 LS $0.00

5 1 LS $0.00

6 1 LS $0.00

7 1 LS $0.00

Subcontractor Subtotal $16,000.00

Markup 0.10 $1,600.00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $17,600.00

Equipment Total: $298.63

Labor Total: $856.14

Material Total: $0.00

Subcontractors Total: $17,600.00

Bond & General Liability Insurance: $390.83

MOT: $0.00

Total: $19,145.60

Description

MATERIAL

SUBCONTRACTORS

Description

Johnson Davis - Install 8" and 6" Linestop @ 5th St

1



 

 

Contractor Name 

Subcontractor Quote 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix ‘A’ 





Date: August 15, 2022

Customer/Owner: Rosso Site Development

Address: 1302 South J Street

City, State Zip: Lake Worth, FL 33460

Attn: Blair Simpson

Project: Barfield Hwy

Project #: 41792

Re: Double Linestop 6" & 8" for 5th St water tie-in

J-D COR #: 25

James,

DATE: TBD

TASK:

237 1 LSU $7,500.00 $7,500.00

238 1 LSU $8,500.00 $8,500.00

Total Amount of Change Order: $16,000.00

Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract:

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization. As always, should there be any questions

or if you require any additional information please do not hestitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Chad Rawlinson

Project Manager

Chad Rawlinson

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 25

Price associated with installing a double linestop for the tie-in of the old system to new at 5th Street. 8" and 6". Pricing 

based on Line Items #237 & #238 of WUD 19-040 Pipeline Continuing Construction Contract.  

Double Linestop 6" & 8" for 5th St water tie-in

6" Single Line Stop (for PVC/DIP/CIP/AC)

8" Single Line Stop (for PVC/DIP/CIP/AC)



Johnson-Davis Inc.

Job Name: Date: 8/15/2022

JD Job #: 41792

Description of Work:

Labor

Position

Standard 

Hours

Overtime 

Hours

Standard 

Rate

Overtime 

Rate Total

5 69.26$     103.89$       346.30$               

Foreman 8 43.15$     64.72$         345.18$               

Oper-Exc 8 26.41$     39.62$         211.32$               

Oper-Ldr 8 22.63$     33.94$         181.03$               

PL 8 24.85$     37.27$         198.78$               

SL 8 19.78$     29.67$         158.23$               

SL 8 19.78$     29.67$         158.23$               

-$         -$             -$                     

-$         -$             -$                     

-$         -$             -$                     

Labor Subtotal 1,599.07$            

Burden 0.442 706.79$               

Markup on Labor 15.0% 345.88$               

Labor Total 2,651.74$            

Equipment

Qty Hours Rate Total

1 5 45.86$         229.30$               

1 8 46.09$         368.72$               

1 8 221.99$       1,775.92$            

1 8 91.09$         728.72$               

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

-$             -$                     

Equipment Subtotal: 3,102.66$            

Markup on Equipment 15.0% 465.40$               

Equipment Total 3,568.06$            

Material

Qty Unit Rate Total

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

0 -$             -$                     

-$                     

-$                     

-$                     

-$                     

Material Subtotal: -$                     

Tax 7% -$                     

Markup on Material 10.0% -$                     

Material Total -$                     

Subcontractor

Qty Unit Rate Total

1 LSU 8,915.00$    8,915.00$            

-$                     

Subcontractor Subtotal: 8,915.00$            

Markup on Subcontractors (up to $50,000.00) 10.0% 891.50$               

Markup on Subcontractors (after $50,000.00) 5.0%

Subcontractor Total 9,806.50$            

Balancing (26.30)$                

Total: 16,000.00$          

Comments:

   

   

Barfield Hwy

Installtion of Double Line Stops to tie in existing water to new water main

Operator - Excavator

Operator - Loader

Name

Skilled Laborer

Skilled Laborer

Superintendent

Pipe Layer

Foreman

0

Description

Rangline

0

Superintendent Vehicle

Description

Foreman Truck with Hand Tools

20-87 John Deere 380G

30-60 John Deere 644L

   

   

   

   

Description

0

0

0

0

0



COR 25 Narrative 

 

Edric Martin and Chuck Gant has determined that the only way to make the phase 1 tie-in is to install 

two linestops, a 6” and a 8” to shut off water as existing valves are either not working or in the vicinity 

to make the shut in possible for the tie-in. 

 

 





crawlinson
Rectangle

crawlinson
Arrow

crawlinson
Text Box
8" Linestop



crawlinson
Rectangle

crawlinson
Arrow

crawlinson
Text Box
6" Linestop



Labor Standard Overtime

Superintendent  $69.26 $103.89

Foreman Foreman $43.15 $64.72

Arnold,Roger Foreman $45.00 $67.50

Brady, Jeff Foreman $44.55 $66.83

Ceance, Chescal Foreman $50.60 $75.90

Dort,Wisler Foreman $44.16 $66.24

Fernandez, Pablo Foreman $50.00 $75.00

Henrisme,Jacky Foreman $44.16 $66.24

Hernandez, Jose R Foreman $50.00 $75.00

Hernandez, Odilon Foreman $50.60 $75.90

Lashley, Stern Foreman $44.00 $66.00

Molina, Moises Foreman $27.50 $41.25

Tharpe, Richard Foreman $27.50 $41.25

Thelisnort,Ariesthene Foreman $41.00 $61.50

Pierson,Rickey Foreman $41.00 $61.50

Rothermel, David Foreman $44.00 $66.00

Operator - Excavator Oper-Exc $26.41 $39.62

Arce, Alfonso Oper-Exc $28.00 $42.00

Brasfield, Alexander Oper-Exc $24.20 $36.30

Cuadrado del Valle, Juan Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Gerken, David Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Guerrero, Lorenzo Oper-Exc $28.00 $42.00

Guerrero Oseguera, Agustin Oper-Exc $23.50 $35.25

Hester, Anthony Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Kobbe, Nickolas Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Lewis,Delroy Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

MCDonald,Phil Oper-Exc $28.16 $42.24

Mullan, Christopher Oper-Exc $28.00 $42.00

Nava Rivera,Alejandro Oper-Exc $28.00 $42.00

Parkinson, Siegfried (Pete) Oper-Exc $28.19 $42.29

Stephens, Napoleon Oper-Exc $24.20 $36.30

Thomas, Alva Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Walker, Jeffrey Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Villoldo, Eduardo Oper-Exc $26.10 $39.15

Operator - Loader Oper-Ldr $22.63 $33.94

Briggs, Dustin Oper-Ldr $22.60 $33.90

Davio, Gordon Oper-Ldr $25.32 $37.98

Edmond, Eugene Oper-Ldr $21.00 $31.50

Franco, Jose Oper-Ldr $21.00 $31.50

Jean, Jeannot Oper-Ldr $22.60 $33.90

Martinez,Jorge Oper-Ldr $22.60 $33.90

Montes, Carlos Oper-Ldr $22.60 $33.90

Morales, Eloy Oper-Ldr $22.60 $33.90

Pinder, Gregory Oper-Ldr $25.00 $37.50

Santiago, Jeslie Oper-Ldr $22.60 $33.90

Wells, Nathaniel Oper-Ldr $21.00 $31.50

Pipe Layer PL $24.85 $37.27

Arana Pineda,Jesus PL $22.60 $33.90

Arce, Santos PL $28.00 $42.00

Atha, Zachary PL $22.60 $33.90

Carr, Vincent PL $24.82 $37.23

Castanon, Walter PL $22.60 $33.90

Castro Flores, Ramon PL $22.60 $33.90

Ceance, Chedo PL $25.00 $37.50

Colville, Christopher PL $25.00 $37.50

Dieujuste,Willy PL $22.00 $33.00

MacRoy Jr., Elijah PL $25.00 $37.50

Morales Hernandez,Pedro PL $25.00 $37.50

Pascual , Andres PL $28.31 $42.47

Raphael, Mainlau PL $25.00 $37.50

Ruiz, Luis PL $25.00 $37.50

Samuel,  Antonio PL $28.57 $42.86

Steen, Ronald PL $25.00 $37.50

Theophilus,Assmic PL $25.00 $37.50

Velasquez, Tranquilino PL $25.16 $37.74

Skilled Laborer SL $19.78 $29.67

Barragan Oceguera,Juan SL $21.20 $31.80

Bucio, Fernando SL $20.00 $30.00

Calcerrada Diaz, Yurisander SL $20.00 $30.00

Carney, Mau'Juan SL $20.00 $30.00

Castanon, Walter SL $21.20 $31.80

Dumarsais, Oslin SL $16.00 $24.00

Garcia, Genaro SL $21.20 $31.80

Gonzalez Dominguez, Rafael SL $21.20 $31.80

Henrisme, Jackens SL $17.50 $26.25

Hernandez Villanueva,Luis SL $21.20 $31.80

Jean, Jean Robert SL $17.50 $26.25

Julceus, Gerome SL $17.50 $26.25

Lewis Jr, Delroy SL $16.00 $24.00

Lormeus, Jacquecy SL $21.20 $31.80

Louisca, Renel SL $20.00 $30.00

McClanahan, Trevor SL $21.20 $31.80

Molina Rios,Jesus SL $21.20 $31.80

Nozistene, Frederic SL $20.00 $30.00

Oceguera, Juan Barragan SL $21.20 $31.80

Osuna, Gustavo SL $22.00 $33.00

Palma Bustillo,Miguel SL $20.00 $30.00

Philemons, Kechener SL $20.00 $30.00

Pierre Louis, Fadoul SL $17.50 $26.25

Pierre Louis, Famuel SL $21.20 $31.80

Piersaint,Yvon SL $17.50 $26.25

Robinson, Corey SL $16.00 $24.00

Roundtree, Jarrod SL $21.20 $31.80

Ruiz Fonseca,Angel SL $20.00 $30.00

Saint Pierre, Kenol SL $21.20 $31.80

Saint Pierre, Obens SL $17.50 $26.25

Servilus,Desir SL $21.20 $31.80

Simmons, Anthony SL $20.00 $30.00

Thomas, Alva SL $20.00 $30.00

Torres Garcia, Jorge SL $21.20 $31.80

Toyo, Jean SL $20.00 $30.00

Turenne, Ernst SL $20.00 $30.00

Yanez, Adriel SL $20.00 $30.00

Support Crew Leader CL $25.23 $37.84

Arce, Magdaleno CL $27.00 $40.50

Davis, Jerry CL $25.80 $38.70

Gil Vazquez,Humberto/ Carp CL $25.30 $37.95

Harp, Kenneth CL $25.30 $37.95

Lester, John CL $22.60 $33.90

Molina, Moises CL $25.30 $37.95

Pierre, Robens CL $25.30 $37.95

Support Crew Skilled Labor SL $17.86 $26.79

Henrisme, Jackens SL $17.50 $26.25

Michel, Thomas SL $16.00 $24.00

Phanor, Aniel SL $20.00 $30.00

Philius, Grady SL $17.50 $26.25

Philemons, Kechener SL $16.40 $24.60

Regisme, Duquene SL $20.00 $30.00

Rodriguez, Araceli SL $18.00 $27.00

Thomas, Gregory SL $17.50 $26.25

Truck Driver D $22.65 $33.97

Clemmons Sr., Derrick D $20.40 $30.60

Feliciano, Eddie D $21.82 $32.73

Miller, Howard D $25.57 $38.36

Tracy, Steven D $22.80 $34.20

2022 Labor Rates for FDOT Jobs



Description Hourly Rate

   

Trucks

Superintendent Vehicle $45.86

Foreman Truck with Hand Tools $46.09

Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools $34.00

Field Mechanic Service Truck $42.86

45-104 Tandem Truck Tractor $67.94

45-115 Single Axle Truck Tractor $68.41

45-117 Tri-Axle Truck Tractor $69.20

45-128 Tandem Flat Bed (24') Truck $39.20

45-164 Tri-Axle  Dump Truck - Steel Body $71.29

45-249 Tri-Axle Truck Tractor $70.09

45-279 Tandem Tractor $70.91

45-280 Single Axle Tractor $70.91

45-331 Tri-Axle Dump Truck $73.40

40-27 Lowboy Trailer $38.50

40-32 Lowboy Trailer $38.66

40-28 Jeep for Lowboy Trailer $9.80

40-34/39 Flatbed Trailer $8.22

40-12 Drop Deck Trailer $17.28

40-44 Aluminum Dump Trailer $9.23

40-24 Steel Dump Trailer $9.30

40-46 Dump Trailer $9.74

40-42 Small Equipment Trailer  16,000 LBS $2.57

Rubber Tire Excavators

25-51 CAT 420D IT (Combination Backhoe) $46.77

25-52 CAT 430D IT (Combination Backhoe) $62.86

25-67 CAT 420F IT (Combination Backhoe) $55.81

20-57 Liebherr R912 Excavator (Rubber Tire) $104.93

20-63 John Deere 220D Excavator (Rubber Tire) $167.49

20-75 Liebherr A900C $104.93

Track Excavators

20-37 Liebherr R934 HDSL Excavator $148.34

20-39 Inter-Drain 6050HT (Sock Machine) $94.02

20-40 Liebherr R912 HDSL Excavator $133.98

20-44 Liebherr R944 HDSL Excavator $152.71

20-48 Liebherr R944 HDSL Excavator $147.05

20-50 Liebherr R934 B HDSL Excavator $150.33

20-53 Liebherr R944 B HDSL Excavator $147.36

20-54 Liebherr R934 B HDSL Excavator $150.33

20-55 Liebherr R954 C HD Excavator $207.14

20-56 Komastu PC308 USLC-3EO Excavator $133.70

20-59 Caterpillar 328D Excavator $156.16

20-60 Caterpillar 336DL Excavator $158.23

20-65 Komastu PC360-LC-10 Excavator $152.89

20-68 Komastu PC390-LC-10 Excavator $160.87

20-69 Komastu PC240-LC-11 Excavator $145.09

20-70 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator $170.40

20-71 Komastu PC390-LC-11 Excavator $170.97

20-72 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator $113.53

20-73 Komastu PC290-LC-11 Excavator $160.53

20-74 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator $105.22

20-77 Caterpillar 323DL Excavator $138.85

20-78 Caterpillar 325 Excavator $136.47

20-79 Komastu PC238-LC-11 Excavator $124.04

20-80 Komastu PC138-LC-11 Excavator $105.22

20-81 Caterpillar 307E2 Excavator $67.72

20-82 John Deere 350G LC $161.67

20-84 John Deere 50G $41.18

20-86 John Deere 345G $161.67

20-87 John Deere 380G $221.99

Wheel Loaders

30-30 John Deere 644H Loader $66.30

30-32 Liebherr L544 Loader $88.13

30-33 Volvo L70 Loader $49.20

30-34 Liebherr L538 Loader $85.12

30-36 Volvo L90E Loader $56.04

30-37 Volvo L110E Loader $71.11

30-38 Komatsu WA380-6 Loader $64.08

30-39 Komatsu WA380-6 Loader $64.71

30-40 Caterpillar 950H Loader $70.41

30-42 Komatsu WA320-6 Loader $59.12

30-43 Komatsu WA380-7 Loader $78.10

30-44 Komatsu WA200-7 Loader $58.47

30-45 Komatsu WA320-7 Loader $59.86

30-46 Caterpillar 938K Loader $87.44

30-47 Komatsu WA200-7 Loader $59.63

30-48 Komatsu WA380-7 Loader $80.62

30-49 Komatsu WA380-8 Loader $89.30

30-50 Caterpillar CAT 906M Loader $42.64

30-51 Komatsu WA-320-8 Loader $71.42

30-52 Komatsu WA-270-8 Loader $75.49

30-53 Caterpillar 930M Loader $72.61

30-54 Caterpillar 930M Loader $72.61

30-55 John Deere 524L $68.20

30-56 John Deere 544L $69.06

30-57 John Deere 524L $68.20

30-58 John Deere 544L $69.06

30-59 John Deere 644L $91.09

30-60 John Deere 644L $91.09

Mini Excavators / Bobcats / Dozer

35-01John Deere 650 H-LGP Dozer $63.39

35-27 Bobcat 873G $32.37

35-41 Bobcat T300 $39.83

35-61 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX913R1S (30 HP Kubota) $19.30

35-62 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX080-3 (70 HP Kubota) $76.53

35-64 Mini-Hoe Kubota KX913R2 (30 HP Kubota) $19.03

35-66 Mini-Hoe Jubota KX121-3ST (30 HP Kubota) $24.06

20-67 Caterpillar 305E2 (11k LBS Mini) $47.38

20-88 Takeuchi TB260 $47.34

Specialty Equipment

75-20 Ford Box Blade Tractor 3910 $33.38

82-145 Water Truck (2000 gal) $63.01

82-157 Water Truck (2000 gal) $63.01

85-177 APE Power Unit 260 $15.57

85-229 Hydraulic Hammer ICE 8E $93.72

85-230 Rotary Head Auger ICE EX25 $253.40

Water Trailer (1000 gal) $15.55

Vibratory Rollers

75-30 Ingersoll Rand SD40 Vibratory Roller $42.07

75-31 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $37.07

75-32 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $37.43

75-33 Dynapac CA121D Vibratory Roller $37.26

75-34 Dynapac CC900G double drum $15.34

75-35 Volvo SD45D Vibratory Roller single drum $35.68

75-36 Volvo SD45D Vibratory Roller single drum $35.70

Pumps

Well Point Header and Points (No Pump) $12.00

10"  Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $36.71

8"  Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $40.59

8" Quiet Pack Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $36.29

6"  Well Point Pump & Disch Hose - (24 Hrs/day) $35.56

12"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $55.29

8"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $45.59

6"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $36.74

4"  Hydraulic Pump & Hoses (8hr/day minimum) $38.00

4" Jet Pump & Hoses $20.82

4"  Double Diaphragm & Hoses $13.52

3"  Trash Pump & Hoses $6.58

Vibratory Hammer $93.72

Rental Equipment

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x20' $23.00

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x16' $20.00

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x12' $19.00

Shoring Plate 1"x8'x10' $18.00

Stone Boat (12 CY) $85.00

Manhole box 8'x10'x4' $80.00

Trench Shield Box 24'x8'x6" $120.00

Trench Shield Box 24'x6'x4" $165.00

Trench Shield Box 20'x6'x4" $115.00

Trench Shield Box 16'x8'x4" $110.00

Trench Shield Box 10'x28'x6" $250.00

Trench Shield Box 10'x24'x6" $140.00

Trench Shield Box 8'x24'x8" $100.00

Trench Shield Box 8'x16'x4" $110.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 12"-18" $65.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 18"-24" $95.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 15"-30" $130.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 24"-48" $190.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for drainage 48"-72" (w/ lift line) $593.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for sewer pipe (pass through) $750.00

Pipe Plugs - Airbag for sewer pipe (solid plug) $295.00

Small Equipment

Air Compressor $19.21

Tamper $6.37

Light Plant (8hr/day minimum) $10.16

Walking Saw $8.53

Cut off Saw 14" $7.50

Generator $4.85

2022 Equipment Rates for FDOT Jobs



 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. 
Main Office     (800) 346-5971 

7256 Westport Place, Suite A 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

(561) 683-0910   (561) 683-0912 

1997 42nd Street NW 
Winter Haven, FL 33881 

(863) 701-7063   (863) 701-7069 

3415 Denver Drive 
Denver, NC 28037 

(800) 346-5971   (910) 262-2941 

13168 Highway 105 E 
Conroe, TX 77306 

(936) 445-2171   (936) 264-9108 

 

Quote Number 

RTS22-6531MX 

REV1 

August 15, 2022 

Quote No. RTS22-6531MX REV1 

Johnson-Davis, Inc. 

crawlinson@johnsondavis.com  

Attn: Chad Rawlinson    

Phone: (561) 356-2649        
 

Re: (1) 6” (1) 8” Single Line Stops as a Double Line Stop Set – Barfield Highway – Pahokee, Florida       
 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. will provide Stainless Steel Line Stop fittings, unless otherwise specified 

and perform the following: 

Unit Size Pipe 

Type 

Single Line Stop 
Water/Force Main 

 (80 PSI or less) 

TOTAL Line Stop Equipment Overnight charges  

After 7PM on 2nd Calendar Day 

“When Equipment is on the Pipe” 

1 6”  CIP $3,985.00 $3,985.00 $500.00 Per day 

1 8” CIP $4,930.00 $4,930.00 $500.00 Per day 

Both Single Line Stops will be performed together as a double line stop set. 

Note: Rangeline cannot guarantee a 100% shutdown due to debris, mineral deposits, solids and/or 

sediments in the pipe. 

Prices are based on the following below: 

• Please allow 7 - 14 days notice for scheduling after receipt of materials to ensure availability. Projects that 

require shorter lead times may incur additional charges. 

• AC/CIP pipe applications contractor must encase each line stop fitting in concrete. 

• If the type of pipe changes from what we have quoted above, prices and scheduling may vary. Contractor or 

Municipality is responsible for verifying the type of pipe and it’s O.D. 

• Price includes “Sales Tax” on supplied material. 

• Rangeline may require a pre-construction meeting prior to scheduling any services. 

• Normal daytime hours (7:00AM- 7:00 PM EST) Monday through Friday. Technician(s) will have a 

$250.00 per hour after hours charge, portal-to-portal.  Additional Expenses will be charged at our cost 

plus 20%. 

• Rangeline will allow (3) Mobilizations/De-Mobilizations to the job-site. Additional trips will be $750.00 

per trip. Mobilization charges are applied when the technician leaves the shop or job-site to start or after 

completion of the project. 

• If Rangeline arrives at the jobsite to perform scheduled work that does not get performed, through no 

fault of Rangeline Tapping Services, an additional trip charge will be charged regardless of the number 

of Mobilizations allowed for the scheduled work.   

• Canceling a scheduled project after the technician(s) have left the shop will result in a Cancellation Fee, 

please refer to Terms and Conditions #13 (Page 4). This includes weather related cancellations. 

• Rangeline will allow each Line Stop to be left in place for (2) calendar day(s) or less. Each additional day 

will be charged as noted above including weekends. Limited to no more than 14 days from original 

quoted scope. Any days needed past the 14th additional day will require an approved changed notice 

before proceeding or equipment will have to be removed on the 14th day. The Change Order must be 

received by Rangeline prior to the 14th day. 

Please Return 

Signed Quote 

To Schedule 

mailto:crawlinson@johnsondavis.com


 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. 
Main Office     (800) 346-5971 

7256 Westport Place, Suite A 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

(561) 683-0910   (561) 683-0912 

1997 42nd Street NW 
Winter Haven, FL 33881 

(863) 701-7063   (863) 701-7069 

3415 Denver Drive 
Denver, NC 28037 

(800) 346-5971   (910) 262-2941 

13168 Highway 105 E 
Conroe, TX 77306 

(936) 445-2171   (936) 264-9108 

 

Quote Number 

RTS22-6531MX 

REV1 

• Stand-by charges will be billed at $150.00 per hour / per technician during normal daytime hours and 

$250.00 per hour / per technician during after hours. 

• Stand-by charges for equipment on the truck from portal-to-portal at $1,000.00/per day. 

• Pricing includes a standard 15-minute pressure test of all tapping sleeves and line stop fittings. If the 

pressure test is required to be longer than 15 minutes, additional charges will be billed at $150.00 per 

hour. When customer installs material and it does not pass the standard 15-minute pressure test, all 

Rangeline labor will be billed at $150.00/hr. 

• I have read and understand the conditions on which these prices are based upon. (Initials) ______ 

This is a 4-page proposal. Please read it in its entirety, then sign and return page 4 prior to scheduling work. 

Please see the attached page for the customer’s responsibility. 

 

Additional charges may be added for ID badges, security check-in or job postponements due to site events. 

 

Above costs do not include office expense for extensive contract agreements.  

 

Sub-Contract agreements (when required) must be received by Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. prior to starting 

work. Rangeline will not be responsible for meeting any requirements stated in a Sub-Contract agreement after 

the proposed work has begun.  

 

Certificates of insurance with contractor as a certificate holder can be provided at no cost. Adding contractor as 

additional insured cannot be done unless we have a written contract with your company. Coverage required above 

the limits of our policy is not included. 

 

Quotation is valid for 30 days.  

 

No retainage allowed.  

 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our sales team in your region listed below: 
 

Atlantic Regional Manager 

Mike Mainelli 

(407) 314-4878    mike@rangeline.com 

 

South Florida Sales Representative 

Maxx Moore 

(561) 301-6577     Maxx@Rangeline.com 

 

 

 

National & International Sales 

Greg Foushi 
(407) 453-1060    greg@rangeline.com 

 

Thank you for the opportunity to quote your project! 
 

 

Please visit our “NEW” website at www.rangeline.com 

mailto:mike@rangeline.com
mailto:Maxx@Rangeline.com
mailto:greg@rangeline.com
http://www.rangeline.com/


 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. 
Main Office     (800) 346-5971 

7256 Westport Place, Suite A 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

(561) 683-0910   (561) 683-0912 

1997 42nd Street NW 
Winter Haven, FL 33881 

(863) 701-7063   (863) 701-7069 

3415 Denver Drive 
Denver, NC 28037 

(800) 346-5971   (910) 262-2941 

13168 Highway 105 E 
Conroe, TX 77306 

(936) 445-2171   (936) 264-9108 

 

Quote Number 

RTS22-6531MX 

REV1 

 

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING: 

 

 Flow rates of 1 ft/sec for Single position Line Stops or 2 ft/sec for Double 

position Line Stops shall not be exceeded while Line Stop heads are inserted. If 

the flow rates are higher than the above noted rates, the flow will need to be 

lowered. These rates and flow direction will need to be confirmed by the 

customer, owner, and/or engineer before any Line Stop heads are 

inserted.  Rangeline will not be held liable for misinformation concerning flow 

rates, flow direction or water forces within the piping which causes damage to 

the piping system. Owner and/or Engineer is responsible for all proper 

information. Flow Rate must be measured at the point of the line stop location. 

Please be advised that “NOT” knowing the flow direction or the feet per second 

conditions during the insertion of the Line Stop equipment may cause damage 

to the pipe and or Rangeline equipment. In the event this occurs Rangeline will 

be compensated for its time, material, equipment damage and services. 

 

 Excavating, de-watering, shoring, and/or scaffolding of job area, all of which must 

comply with OSHA standards. 

 

 12’ extension ladder, light pole, and pump for de-watering. 
 

 Scheduling inspectors and obtaining permits as necessary. 
 

 Labor assistance of _1_ man to be supervised by Rangeline Technician(s). 

 

 Lifting services if necessary. 
 

 Concrete pipe anchor or mega lug joint restraint system if required. 
 

 Concrete support for the Line Stop Fitting if required. 
 

 O.D. measurements prior to scheduling.  

 

 Pipe wall thickness prior to scheduling. 
 

            
 
 



 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. 
Main Office     (800) 346-5971 

7256 Westport Place, Suite A 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

(561) 683-0910   (561) 683-0912 

1997 42nd Street NW 
Winter Haven, FL 33881 

(863) 701-7063   (863) 701-7069 

3415 Denver Drive 
Denver, NC 28037 

(800) 346-5971   (910) 262-2941 

13168 Highway 105 E 
Conroe, TX 77306 

(936) 445-2171   (936) 264-9108 

 

Quote Number 

RTS22-6531MX 

REV1 

Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. - Terms and Conditions 
                            

1. Rangeline has issued this quotation based upon all information provided by the Customer. 
2. All prices quoted are subject to current sales and use taxes. Any increase or enactment of new sales, use, excise or similar taxes shall be passed onto the account 

of Customer. The price does not include any amounts for changes in taxes, tariffs, or other similar charges that are enacted after the date of this Quotation. 

Subcontractor shall be entitled to an equitable adjustment in time and money for any costs that it incurs directly or indirectly that arise out of or relate to 
changes in taxes, tariffs, or similar charges due to such changes, including, without limitation, escalation, delay damages, cost to re-procure, cost to change 

suppliers, costs of manufactured equipment or goods, or other costs of any kind resulting from the changes. 

3. The prices quoted above are based upon the quantities, sizes and operating conditions as listed above.  Any changes in quantities, sizes or operating conditions 
of the system will void this quotation and a new quotation will be issued on the basis of changed information or operating conditions.  Any projects that are 

booked and in progress that require changes in the quantities, sizes and/or operating conditions that differ with this quotation will be subject to pricing changes 

based upon new data related to the project. 
4. In the case of unusual or non-typical pipe variations the Customer will be subject to additional costs.  

5. The base price quoted is the minimum charge for the number of days allowed and is not subject to pro-ration for work completed early.  Time on site for 

calculating the base period and the additional days commences the day the technician or equipment are on the job site and ends when equipment leaves the job 

site or the customer’s custody.  Any additional days the equipment is on the job site will be paid by the customer at the per day charge quoted. For jobsite or 

travel days that fall on weekends or holidays, the price quoted will be increased accordingly to reflect or weekend or holiday pricing. 
6. Rangeline shall not be held liable for any back charges without prior written consent of Rangeline.  Rangeline does not guarantee that the placement of the 

Line Stop head(s) into the pipe system the first time will provide a “Workable” shutdown.  In the event it is necessary for Rangeline to remove the Line Stop 

head and replace a seal and make any adjustments to the head/equipment such activity shall not be considered a delay of work at the job site. If the Line Stopper 
cannot be removed an additional Line Stop will be needed and be performed at the customers expense.   

7. Rangeline makes every effort to ensure “OSHA” safe working conditions for its employees.  Customer agrees and shall provide Rangeline employees with 

safe working conditions prior to entering the workplace. 
8. Rangeline cannot take responsibility for actions other than its own employees.  Rangeline will be liable and will hold Customer harmless from the 

compensatory but not consequential damages caused solely by defect in Rangeline’s equipment or caused solely by the negligence of Rangeline employees 

in the operation of the equipment.  All other losses, costs, expenses, liability, or damages arising from or connected with the performance of the work will not 
be the responsibility of Rangeline and customer will indemnify and hold Rangeline harmless there from. 

9. Rangeline makes no warranty on any purchased products.  Please refer to manufacturer for details on warranty. 

10. Manufacturers of Valve Inserts do not guarantee a 100% shutdown. Rangeline cannot exceed the Manufacturers’ guarantee of valve performance. We install 
all valve inserts as per manufacturers’ specified procedures. NOTE: Valve Inserts are not designed to be pressure tested against.  A 30% restocking fee will 

be assessed for all returned Valves and fittings. 

11. In the case of unusual line stopping conditions, Rangeline may require an owner of the piping system or their representative to be present during the pressure 
testing of materials and insertion of the Line Stop into their system 

12. Rangeline will provide Tapping, Line Stopping equipment and a technician to operate equipment. Customer is responsible for providing all other equipment, 

supervision and labor necessary to complete the work including inspection, testing, safety and control equipment, lifting and moving equipment, etc. 
13. Customer shall pay for all costs and expenses incurred by Rangeline because of rescheduling or cancellation by the customer for any reason including but not 

limited to inclement weather. 

14. In regards to concrete pipe only, the condition of the interior mortar lining may adversely affect the percentage of the amount recovered during tapping 
operation. Rangeline cannot be held responsible for any unforeseen, and or diminished conditions of such pipe. 

15. All Tapping Sleeves & Line Stop materials fabricated for PCCP & RCP pipes are non-returnable once fabricated.  The customer is responsible for the 

accumulated costs of the materials, freight, and sales tax for all these items once ordered.  These materials are custom ordered and “NON-RETURNABLE”. 
16. The supply of bid and or performance bonds is excluded.  Rangeline supply these bonds only when specifically stated on the quotation. 

17. Any invoice unpaid for more than 30 days will be subject to the maximum finance charges allowed by applicable state law.  Rangeline does not allow retainage 

on any invoices. 
18. Clerical errors made in good faith are subject to correction within Rangeline sole discretion. 

19. Notwithstanding these terms and conditions or any amendments thereto or terms and conditions of the customer who may be deemed part of this agreement, 

Rangeline shall not be liable for any losses, costs, expenses, liability or damages arising from or connected with the performance of the work not covered by 
Rangeline’s liability insurance in effect at the time of such loss, etc., and Customer shall hold Rangeline harmless for any loss, etc., in excess of coverage.  

Rangeline will provide Customer a certificate of its liability insurance upon request. 

20. In the event it becomes necessary for Rangeline to retain legal counsel to enforce its rights the Customer agrees that it shall be responsible for payment of all 
reasonable attorney’s fees, expenses and costs incurred by Rangeline. 

21. Rangeline shall not be held liable for any pipe which breaks or leaks as a result of material installation, Tapping pipe, Line Stopping pipe or completion of 

line stop fitting.  Rangeline follows all material manufacturers’ installation procedures and operates all equipment to manufacturer’s standards and cannot be 
held responsible for pipe which fails during the Tapping and Line Stopping operation. 

22. Rangeline will take all means available to capture the pipe coupon.  Pipe integrity, flow rates and other unknowns at the time of the Wet/Hot Tapping operation 

can be contributing factors.  Therefore, Rangeline cannot be responsible for any lost or pieces of the coupons which do not come out after the tap is performed. 
23. Rangeline does not guarantee a 100% leak free Completion Plug installation.  The Completion Plug is a temporary seal to remove the isolation valve to install 

the permanent blind flange and sealing hardware. 

24. Rangeline will not be responsible for reduced flow through temporary by-pass system due to solids or debris clogging by-pass operations.  

 
           Customer        Rangeline 
           Signature____________________________ Date________    Signature______________________________ Date________ 
           Customer acknowledges and accepts all information regarding supplied quotation. 


