
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 
Contract No.:     G-1753  
County:     Palm Beach  
Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   
 
Re: Rosso Change Order for Two Linestops Installation to activate New Waterline 
 
Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for additional work to install two linestops.   

Issue: Activation of New Waterline, Phase 1 between 5th Street and 4th Street 

A 6” linestop is needed near 4th street and another 8” linestop on 5th Street to allow for the activation of 
the phase 1 new waterline on Barfield between these side streets.  The linestops are needed because there 
is not a functional valve to shut down the existing waterline in the vicinity to make the switch over to the 
new watermain. 

1 day is granted with this Change Order. 

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $19,145.60 to perform the additional work.  

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer                                     


